

WP(C) 4898/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard Mr. T.J. Mahanta, learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. A. Bhattacharya, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners and Ms. R.B. Bora, learned Government Advocate, Assam, appearing on behalf of the State respondents.

It is submitted that as per the Government policy, some tea growers are to be allotted the land. Accordingly keeping in view the said policy and its materialization, let this matter be adjourned today and the same be listed for admission on 4.12.2017.