

WP(C) 4898/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard Mr. TJ Mahanta, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. A. Baruah, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. D. Doley, learned Govt. Advocate, Assam appearing for the respondents.

Mr. Doley submits that he has received para-wise instructions from the Government and sought for some time for filing affidavit.

Time is granted.

Let this matter be listed again for admission on 8.1.2018.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.