

GAHC010022882016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4898/2016

SANTONU SAIKIA and ANR.
S/O LT. DURGESWAR SAIKIA, R/O
GORAMUR DULIA GAON, P.O. J.E.C., P.S.
and DIST- JORHAT, ASSAM, PIN-785007

2: MOHROM AL
S/O MD. JUMON ALI
R/O MELENG TEA ESTATE HINDUBARI
P.O. MELENG GRANT
P.S. TEOK
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-78563

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE
SETTLEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2: THE COMMISSIONER
UPPER ASSAM DIVISION
JORHAT
ASSAM

3: THE DY. COMMISSIONER
JORHAT CUM DISTRICT MAGISTRATE
JORHAT

4:THE ADDL. DY. COMMISSIONER
REVENUE
JORHAT

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

TEOK REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST- JORHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.T J MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent :

ORDER

Date : 08.01.2018

BEFORE
HON BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard Mr. TJ Mahanta, learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. A. Baruah, learned counsel for the petitioners and Ms. K. Phukan, learned Government Advocate, Assam appearing for the State respondents.

On earlier occasion, Mr. Doley learned Government Advocate informed this court that he received para-wise instruction and sought for some time to file affidavit. However, today Ms. Phukan requests further three weeks time for collecting further instruction with regard to the subsequent policy of the Government in allotting land to the small tea growers. Accordingly, this matter is adjourned today and the same be listed for admission on 5.2.2018.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant