

GAHC010022882016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4898/2016

SANTONU SAIKIA and ANR.
S/O LT. DURGESWAR SAIKIA, R/O GORAMUR DULIA GAON, P.O. J.E.C., P.S.
and DIST- JORHAT, ASSAM, PIN-785007

2: MOHROM AL
S/O MD. JUMON ALI
R/O MELENG TEA ESTATE HINDUBARI
P.O. MELENG GRANT
P.S. TEOK
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-78563

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
REVENUE SETTLEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER
UPPER ASSAM DIVISION
JORHAT
ASSAM

3:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
JORHAT CUM DISTRICT MAGISTRATE
JORHAT

4:THE ADDL. DY. COMMISSIONER REVENUE
JORHAT

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

TEOK REVENUE CIRCLE

DIST- JORHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.T J MAHANTA, MR.P P DUTTA,MR.A
BHATTACHARYA,MR.A BARUA

Advocate for the Respondent : , GA, ASSAM,,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 12.06.2025

1. It is submitted that Mr. TJ Mahanta, learned senior counsel for the petitioners is on legs.
2. Accordingly a prayer for adjournment is made.
3. Prayer stands allowed.
4. List this matter after the ensuing summer vacation on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant