

GAHC010022882016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4898/2016

SANTONU SAIKIA and ANR.
S/O LT. DURGESWAR SAIKIA, R/O GORAMUR DULIA GAON, P.O. J.E.C., P.S.
and DIST- JORHAT, ASSAM, PIN-785007

2: MOHROM AL
S/O MD. JUMON ALI
R/O MELENG TEA ESTATE HINDUBARI
P.O. MELENG GRANT
P.S. TEOK
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-78563

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
REVENUE SETTLEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER
UPPER ASSAM DIVISION
JORHAT
ASSAM

3:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
JORHAT CUM DISTRICT MAGISTRATE
JORHAT

4:THE ADDL. DY. COMMISSIONER REVENUE
JORHAT

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

TEOK REVENUE CIRCLE

DIST- JORHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.T J MAHANTA, MR.P P DUTTA,MR.A
BHATTACHARYA,MR.A BARUA

Advocate for the Respondent : , GA, ASSAM,,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 24.03.2026

On the prayer of learned counsel for the parties, Registry to list this matter again after 2 (Two) weeks on a date to be fixed by it.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant